

ARKANSAS SENATE
88th General Assembly - Regular Session, 2011
Amendment Form

Subtitle of House Bill No. 1739

CONCERNING TEMPORARY APPOINTMENTS BY A BOARD OF CIVIL SERVICE
COMMISSIONERS.

Amendment No. 1 to House Bill No. 1739

Amend House Bill No. 1739 as engrossed, H3/17/11 (version: 03/17/2011 10:55:26 AM)

Page 4, line 18, delete "forty-five (45)" and substitute "sixty (60)"

AND

Page 4, line 27, delete "forty-five (45)" and substitute "sixty (60)"

AND

Page 5, line 21, delete "forty-five" and substitute "sixty"

AND

Page 5, line 22, delete "(45)" and substitute "(60)"



The Amendment was read the first time, rules suspended and read the second time and _____

By: Senator S. Harrelson
MBM/BGS - 03/21/11 05:13
MBM400

Secretary